
Saturday 31st January 2026

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Results Tollcross Park,

Glasgow
Event Name

Pos Time First Name Last Name Age Team Name

Age 

Pos

1 23:03 Helen Leigh W40 Inverness Harriers AAC 1

2 23:25 Yvonne McNairn W40 Giffnock North Athletics Club 2

3 23:31 Sara Green W40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 3

4 23:43 Shona McIntosh W40 Hunters Bog Trotters 4

5 23:45 Michelle Sandison W45 Springburn Harriers 1

6 24:05 Katy Barden W45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 2

7 24:09 Sandy McDougall W40 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5

8 24:39 Colin Donnelly M65 Cambuslang Harriers 1

9 24:46 Gareth Walker M65 Bellahouston Harriers 2

10 24:51 Claire Gordon W45 Hunters Bog Trotters 3

11 24:56 Rhona Van Rensburg W50 Fife Athletic Club 1

12 24:58 Edward Stewart M65 Cambuslang Harriers 3

13 25:08 Richard Holland M65 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 4

14 25:10 Julie Menzies W50 PH Racing Club 2

15 25:17 Joanna Brown W40 Hunters Bog Trotters 6

16 25:28 Alastair Walker M65 Teviotdale Harriers 5

17 25:28 Alison McNeilly W45 Dundee Roadrunners 4

18 25:34 Jeff Farquhar M65 Pitreavie AAC 6

19 25:36 Nathalie Brohan W50 Cambuslang Harriers 3

20 25:37 Fiona Matheson W60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

21 25:41 Ian Maxwell M65 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 7

22 25:43 Janet Dunbar W55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 1

23 25:45 Des Dickson M65 Cambuslang Harriers 8

24 25:48 Jennifer MacLean W50 Linlithgow Athletic Club 4

25 25:51 Frances McNab W45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 5

26 25:53 Caroline Jones W45 Kinross Road Runners 6

27 26:02 Alan Gibson M65 Fife Athletic Club 9

28 26:07 Claire Houston W40 Lasswade Athletic Club 7

29 26:12 Kelly Baillie W45 East Kilbride Athletic Club 7

30 26:16 Kirsty O'Brien W40 Cambuslang Harriers 8

31 26:21 Helen Fallas W40 Carnethy Hill Running Club 9

32 26:23 Sheenagh MacLullich W45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 8

33 26:23 Charles Graham-Marr M65 Central Athletic Club 10

34 26:25 Scott Elliott M65 Kirkintilloch Olympians 11

35 26:28 David Weir M65 Forres Harriers 12

36 26:28 Karen Patel W50 West End Road Runners 5

37 26:31 Nicola Dawson W45 Westerlands Cross Country Club 9

38 26:33 Deborah Warner W50 Portobello Running Club 6

39 26:35 Suzie Hannah-Bird W40 West End Road Runners 10

40 26:37 Jill Smylie W45 Giffnock North Athletics Club 10

41 26:39 Don Reid M65 Westerlands Cross Country Club 13

42 26:41 Julie Oswald W55 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 2

43 26:44 Paul Thompson M65 Cambuslang Harriers 14

44 26:46 Bryce Aitken M65 Fife Athletic Club 15

45 26:54 Julie Wilson W55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 3

46 26:55 Bob Johnson M65 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 16

47 26:57 Gillian Blee W40 Garscube Harriers 11

48 26:57 Sandra Weir W45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 11

49 26:58 Laura Gray W45 Garscube Harriers 12

50 26:59 Avril Pearson W50 Lothian Running Club 7

Masters Women & Men 65+



Saturday 31st January 2026

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Results Tollcross Park,

Glasgow
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Age 
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51 27:01 Carol Newman W40 Carnethy Hill Running Club 12

52 27:07 Marianne Wilson W45 Bellahouston Harriers 13

53 27:09 John Oates M65 Shettleston Harriers 17

54 27:11 Carol Mantle W60 Lauderdale Limpers Running Club 2

55 27:16 George Gilhooley M65 Lothian Running Club 18

56 27:21 Alex Potter M65 Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC 19

57 27:22 Claire Wharton W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

58 27:23 Andrew Law M70 Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC 1

59 27:24 Christine Mulholland W50 Linlithgow Athletic Club 8

60 27:32 David Dickson M65 Garscube Harriers 20

61 27:35 Karen Dobbie W55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 5

62 27:35 Alastair MacLachlan M65 Bellahouston Road Runners 21

63 27:38 Nichol Maltman M70 Teviotdale Harriers 2

64 27:39 Toni McIntosh W45 Ayr Seaforth AC 14

65 27:42 Kasia Klonowska W40 Forres Harriers 13

66 27:44 Mandy Scott W60 West Edinburgh Running Club 3

67 27:44 Hilary Carswell W55 Giffnock North Athletics Club 6

68 27:50 Isobel Cairns W45 Hunters Bog Trotters 15

69 27:55 Jane O'Donnell W40 Dundee Roadrunners 14

70 27:55 Fabienne Thompson W60 Perth Road Runners 4

71 27:55 Nina Farmer W45 Giffnock North Athletics Club 16

72 27:58 Louise Menzies W45 Dundee Roadrunners 17

73 27:58 Martha Keith-Barnett W45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 18

74 28:05 Roisin Murray W40 Linlithgow Athletic Club 15

75 28:07 Julie Hill W45 Larkhall YMCA Harriers 19

76 28:10 Amelia Hope-Jones W45 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 20

77 28:17 Rosalind Teasdale W45 Kilbarchan AAC 21

78 28:20 Alison Campbell W45 Westerlands Cross Country Club 22

79 28:25 Susie Hubbard W55 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 7

80 28:29 Alex Chisholm M70 Garscube Harriers 3

81 28:31 Andrew Ferguson Snr M65 Banchory Stonehaven Athletics Club 22

82 28:36 Joy Gudgin W60 Carnegie Harriers 5

83 28:38 Isobel Joiner W45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 23

84 28:45 Isobel Burnett W65 Carnegie Harriers 1

85 28:46 Julie Reid W40 Cambuslang Harriers 16

86 28:48 Hugh Buchanan M65 Central Athletic Club 23

87 28:48 Emma Laverie W45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 24

88 28:50 Gordon King M65 Helensburgh Amateur Athletic Club 24

89 29:00 Eileen Cooper W45 Perth Road Runners 25

90 29:00 Jennifer Dallas W45 Strathearn Harriers 26

91 29:03 Bernadette O'Neil W55 Cambuslang Harriers 8

92 29:11 Alison Cunningham W60 Strathearn Harriers 6

93 29:14 Jennifer Campbell W50 Cambuslang Harriers 9

94 29:14 Heather Fraser W40 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 17

95 29:25 Frankie Barton M70 Forres Harriers 4

96 29:26 Kathryn Holm W45 Linlithgow Athletic Club 27

97 29:26 Jill Aikman W50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 10

98 29:32 Caroline Millar W50 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 11

99 29:33 Diane Clark W45 Garscube Harriers 28

100 29:35 Jennie Jackson W65 Irvine Running Club 2

Masters Women & Men 65+
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101 29:38 Marie McChord W65 Kirkintilloch Olympians 3

102 29:40 Monica Thomson W45 Strathearn Harriers 29

103 29:45 Anne Duncan W60 Edinburgh Athletic Club 7

104 29:47 Andrew Gallagher M65 Strathearn Harriers 25

105 30:00 Lisa Dalgliesh W50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 12

106 30:01 Alison Malone W45 Linlithgow Athletic Club 30

107 30:11 Malcolm Hammond M75 PH Racing Club 1

108 30:12 Alison Lessells W40 Calderglen Harriers 18

109 30:17 Anne Noble W65 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 4

110 30:25 Gordon Colvin M65 East Kilbride Athletic Club 26

111 30:30 Frances Wood W65 Linlithgow Athletic Club 5

112 30:31 Sarah McAdam W40 Portobello Running Club 19

113 30:39 Morag Michie W45 Teviotdale Harriers 31

114 30:45 Donna Finlayson W40 Victoria Park City of Glasgow AC 20

115 30:51 Jacqueline McLew W55 Cambuslang Harriers 9

116 31:03 jayne macnamara W50 Bellahouston Harriers 13

117 31:05 Alex Sutherland M75 Inverness Harriers AAC 2

118 31:14 Monica Anderson W55 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 10

119 31:20 Laura Maria Hervas W45 East Kilbride Athletic Club 32

120 31:22 Frank Hurley M70 Cambuslang Harriers 5

121 31:23 Ray Musleh W45 West End Road Runners 33

122 31:24 John Mcfarlane M70 Wee County Harriers 6

123 31:25 Siobhan Evans W50 Forres Harriers 14

124 31:25 Fiona oreilly W45 Kinross Road Runners 34

125 31:29 Innes Bracegirdle W70 Fife Athletic Club 1

126 31:31 Stephanie Rudd W50 Bellahouston Harriers 15

127 31:41 Marietta van der Linden W55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 11

128 31:41 Catriona Reynolds W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 12

129 31:43 Julia Drewer W45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 35

130 31:49 Gill Dowse W45 Strathearn Harriers 36

131 31:50 Kat Brack W40 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 21

132 31:51 Gillian McGale W50 Garscube Harriers 16

133 31:52 Frances Ferguson W60 Calderglen Harriers 8

134 31:53 Lesley McArdle W40 Cambuslang Harriers 22

135 31:54 Jayne Addie W45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 37

136 31:56 Karen McAllister W65 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

137 31:59 Tracey yates W50 East Kilbride Athletic Club 17

138 32:01 Kevin Smith M65 Bellahouston Harriers 27

139 32:01 Susan Linklater W70 Shetland Amateur Athletics Club 2

140 32:03 Ros O'Sullivan W60 Kirkintilloch Olympians 9

141 32:05 David Nightingale M70 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 7

142 32:20 Elaine Warr W60 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 10

143 32:22 Margaret Gough W40 Strathearn Harriers 23

144 32:23 Kenny Leinster M65 Calderglen Harriers 28

145 32:25 Colin Simpson M70 Kirkintilloch Olympians 8

146 32:28 Ada Stewart W60 Kirkintilloch Olympians 11

147 32:31 Vicki Fraser-Hopewell W45 Bellahouston Harriers 38

148 32:33 Christine Myerscough W65 Kinross Road Runners 7

149 32:33 James Treasurer M70 Lochaber Athletic Club 9

150 32:36 Karen Forsyth W40 Carnegie Harriers 24

Masters Women & Men 65+
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151 32:39 Amy Cromarty W40 Garscube Harriers 25

152 32:41 David Steele M65 Edinburgh Athletic Club 29

153 32:48 Janet Grigor W55 Corstorphine AAC 13

154 32:53 Katarzyna Sadaj W45 Carnethy Hill Running Club 39

155 32:55 Robert Donachie M75 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

156 33:02 Brian Howie M75 Edinburgh Athletic Club 4

157 33:21 Sandy Wallace M75 Haddington Running Club 5

158 33:32 Kerri Hutchison W40 Wee County Harriers 26

159 33:39 Lesley Reynolds W55 Carnegie Harriers 14

160 33:47 Shona Adam W55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 15

161 33:51 Morag Casey W50 Garscube Harriers 18

162 34:02 Eileen Maxwell W60 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 12

163 34:06 Barbara Knox W60 Springburn Harriers 13

164 34:18 Jeanette Craig W75 Springburn Harriers 1

165 34:23 Alison Binns W55 Lasswade Athletic Club 16

166 34:25 John Myerscough M70 Kinross Road Runners 10

167 34:50 Peter Ogden M75 Cambuslang Harriers 6

168 34:55 Wiebke Lammers W45 Westerlands Cross Country Club 40

169 35:07 Jenny Ashcroft M40 Fife Athletic Club 1

170 35:09 Eric Stevenson M75 Edinburgh Athletic Club 7

171 35:20 Liz Bondi W70 Lothian Running Club 3

172 35:39 Timothy Hatton M65 Teviotdale Harriers 30

173 36:14 Linda Cunningham W55 Central Athletic Club 17

174 36:21 Caroline Fraser W50 Lothian Running Club 19

175 36:41 Morna Fleming W70 Pitreavie AAC 4

176 37:00 Shirley MacNab W60 Kirkintilloch Olympians 14

177 37:01 Alan Bothwell M65 Perth Road Runners 31

178 37:15 Sandy Eaglesham M70 Cambuslang Harriers 11

179 37:30 Janet Fellowes W70 Helensburgh Amateur Athletic Club 5

180 37:37 Ruth Crawford W50 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 20

181 38:04 Peter Rudzinski M70 Clydesdale Harriers 12

182 38:14 Jocelyn Scott W70 Fife Athletic Club 6

183 38:18 Josie Murray W40 Fife Athletic Club 27

184 38:55 Graeme Orr M75 Westerlands Cross Country Club 8

185 39:18 Donna inglis W60 Teviotdale Harriers 15

186 39:48 Susan Bothwell W65 Perth Road Runners 8

187 39:52 Pauline McAdam W70 Kinross Road Runners 7

188 39:56 Alex MacEwen M70 Edinburgh Athletic Club 13

189 41:19 Shelagh King W70 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 8

190 44:44 Elaine Mulligan W45 Wee County Harriers 41

191 54:03 Phillip Jurczyk M80 Lothian Running Club 1

Masters Women & Men 65+
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Results Tollcross Park,
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1 27:16 Peter Avent M40 Shettleston Harriers 1

2 27:22 Iain Whitaker M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 2

3 27:23 Dermot Cummins M40 Corstorphine AAC 3

4 27:31 Jim Tole M50 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 1

5 27:40 Neil Lafferty M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 1

6 27:55 Mickey Breen M40 Corstorphine AAC 4

7 27:57 Ross Houston M45 Central Athletic Club 2

8 28:02 Grant Baillie M45 East Kilbride Athletic Club 3

9 28:06 Adam Gray M40 Penicuik Harriers 5

10 28:18 John Lenehan M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 6

11 28:22 Greg Walker M40 Teviotdale Harriers 7

12 28:25 Jonathan Henderson M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 8

13 28:31 Colin Reilly M40 Cambuslang Harriers 9

14 28:32 Donald Macaulay M40 Corstorphine AAC 10

15 28:41 Dave Ward M45 Hunters Bog Trotters 4

16 28:55 Robert Simpson M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 11

17 28:57 Allan Christie M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 12

18 29:07 Matthew Maciocia M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 13

19 29:10 Mario Rui Menier Povoa M40 Central Athletic Club 14

20 29:11 Andrew Fallas M45 Carnethy Hill Running Club 5

21 29:12 Iain MacCorquodale M40 Cambuslang Harriers 15

22 29:17 Kenny Garden M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 16

23 29:18 Oscar Coetzee M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 17

24 29:19 Brent Brodie M50 Bellahouston Harriers 2

25 29:24 Michael Paxton M40 Shettleston Harriers 18

26 29:27 Kenneth Neill M45 Ayr Seaforth AC 6

27 29:31 Arthur Calnan M45 Cambuslang Harriers 7

28 29:31 Andrew Forteath M40 East Kilbride Athletic Club 19

29 29:33 Justin Carter M50 Cambuslang Harriers 3

30 29:41 Ian Hodge M40 Cambuslang Harriers 20

31 29:47 Iain Reid M45 Cambuslang Harriers 8

32 29:49 Andrew Davis M50 PH Racing Club 4

33 30:00 Moray Anderson M45 Corstorphine AAC 9

34 30:05 Alan Callan M45 Inverclyde Athletic Club 10

35 30:06 Tim Hely M50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 5

36 30:16 Stephen Allen M55 Cambuslang Harriers 1

37 30:18 Gary McKenna M45 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 11

38 30:24 Allistair Gray M40 Giffnock North Athletics Club 21

39 30:24 Iain Burns M45 Shettleston Harriers 12

40 30:25 Matthew MacDonald M45 Garscube Harriers 13

41 30:26 Brian Bonnyman M50 Westerlands Cross Country Club 6

42 30:28 David Ross M40 East Kilbride Athletic Club 22

43 30:34 John Redding M45 Linlithgow Athletic Club 14

44 30:38 Robbie McNab M40 Edinburgh Athletic Club 23

45 30:40 Stevie Cairns M55 Hunters Bog Trotters 2

46 30:42 Ronald Strachan M40 Shettleston Harriers 24

47 30:45 Paul McNairn M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 25

48 30:46 Chris Upson M60 Cambuslang Harriers 1

49 30:48 Mark Wilkins M45 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 15

50 30:52 Eliot Sedman M45 Carnethy Hill Running Club 16

Masters Men 40-64
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51 30:54 Andrew Campbell M50 Giffnock North Athletics Club 7

52 30:56 Mark King M55 Cambuslang Harriers 3

53 31:06 Scott Henderson M45 Westerlands Cross Country Club 17

54 31:12 Alan Moss M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 26

55 31:15 Angus Wardlaw M45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 18

56 31:17 Alastair Brockie M45 Corstorphine AAC 19

57 31:24 Christopher Watters M50 East Kilbride Athletic Club 8

58 31:26 Walter Henderson M55 Cambuslang Harriers 4

59 31:29 Ray Ward M50 Hunters Bog Trotters 9

60 31:32 Andrew Mawer M40 Central Athletic Club 27

61 31:32 Paul Sorrie M45 Shettleston Harriers 20

62 31:34 Nick Gough M40 Strathearn Harriers 28

63 31:37 Graeme Warren M40 Strathearn Harriers 29

64 31:38 Matt Newton M50 Kinross Road Runners 10

65 31:41 Leahn Parry M50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 11

66 31:45 Colin Munday M50 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 12

67 31:45 David Scott M45 Kinross Road Runners 21

68 31:48 Roger Clark M55 PH Racing Club 5

69 31:49 Steven Campbell M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 13

70 31:58 James Dennison M50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 14

71 32:00 Ruairidh MacLean M40 Giffnock North Athletics Club 30

72 32:11 James Hall M45 Fife Athletic Club 22

73 32:21 Wayne McIntosh M50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 15

74 32:22 Ian Logan M45 Linlithgow Athletic Club 23

75 32:22 Dino Roussias M50 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 16

76 32:25 Craig Mattocks M50 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 17

77 32:29 Gavin Hughes M45 Forres Harriers 24

78 32:30 Will Hensman M45 Central Athletic Club 25

79 32:31 Steve Bedwell M45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 26

80 32:35 Iain Murray M40 Linlithgow Athletic Club 31

81 32:39 Ross Milne M45 Corstorphine AAC 27

82 32:52 Kevin Norman M40 Dundee Roadrunners 32

83 32:57 David Wright M45 Hunters Bog Trotters 28

84 33:01 Christopher O'Brien M45 Corstorphine AAC 29

85 33:03 Grant MacDonald M45 Garscube Harriers 30

86 33:04 Craig Dalrymple M40 Perth Road Runners 33

87 33:07 Alan Cooney M45 Cambuslang Harriers 31

88 33:09 Douglas Allan M45 Perth Road Runners 32

89 33:09 Ludovic Krauss M40 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 34

90 33:13 David Aitken M50 Dundee Roadrunners 18

91 33:13 Michael Mcloone M60 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

92 33:19 Paul Hammond M45 Linlithgow Athletic Club 33

93 33:19 Grant Matheson M60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3

94 33:20 Philip Robinson M40 West End Road Runners 35

95 33:29 Andrew Gibson M40 Teviotdale Harriers 36

96 33:32 Colin Partridge M45 Lothian Running Club 34

97 33:37 Iain Macleod M55 Corstorphine AAC 6

98 33:48 Andrew Cox M40 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 37

99 33:49 Martin Hawksey M45 Linlithgow Athletic Club 35

100 33:57 Roy Mitchell M55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 7

Masters Men 40-64
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101 33:59 David Knight M55 Perth Road Runners 8

102 34:03 David Allsop M50 Kirkintilloch Olympians 19

103 34:04 Michael McQuaid M60 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 4

104 34:04 Stephen Forcer M45 Westerlands Cross Country Club 36

105 34:05 Daniel Rivera M55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 9

106 34:12 Felton Humble M45 Westerlands Cross Country Club 37

107 34:17 Mike MacDonald M50 Fife Athletic Club 20

108 34:19 Ciaron Collins M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 10

109 34:20 Jens Subke M50 Central Athletic Club 21

110 34:25 Ronald Mason M40 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 38

111 34:27 Stuart Mounce M40 Hunters Bog Trotters 39

112 34:30 John Craig M40 Shettleston Harriers 40

113 34:31 Paul Slifer M55 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 11

114 34:33 Samuel Ramsay M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 38

115 34:41 Keith Charters M60 East Kilbride Athletic Club 5

116 34:43 Donald Shaw M55 Central Athletic Club 12

117 34:46 Martin Ferguson M60 Edinburgh Athletic Club 6

118 34:50 Steven Johnstone M40 Garscube Harriers 41

119 34:51 Robert Paterson M45 Forres Harriers 39

120 35:00 Matt Pearce M50 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 22

121 35:03 Nathan O\'Neill M50 Springburn Harriers 23

122 35:03 Richard Roulson M60 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 7

123 35:04 Bruce McAdam M50 Carnethy Hill Running Club 24

124 35:05 David Worrall M45 Portobello Running Club 40

125 35:06 Derek Gillespie M50 Bellahouston Harriers 25

126 35:19 Graeme Nicholson M50 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 26

127 35:23 Colin McKnight M45 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 41

128 35:23 David Eckersley M60 Central Athletic Club 8

129 35:31 Barry Davie M50 Carnegie Harriers 27

130 35:33 Lewis Orr M55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 13

131 35:35 Alastair Drummond M45 Newton Road Runners 42

132 35:39 Iain Wallace M55 Cambuslang Harriers 14

133 35:50 Gordon Appelbe M45 Central Athletic Club 43

134 35:52 Lee Holland M55 Carnegie Harriers 15

135 35:57 DAVID RIACH M55 Westerlands Cross Country Club 16

136 35:59 Iain Craven M45 Edinburgh Athletic Club 44

137 36:03 John J Duffy M60 Shettleston Harriers 9

138 36:05 Stephen Harrison M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 28

139 36:07 John McCabe M60 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 10

140 36:09 Mike Thomson M55 Strathearn Harriers 17

141 36:19 Andrew Buchanan M40 Calderglen Harriers 42

142 36:25 Craig Anderson M55 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 18

143 36:31 Dominic Hughes M40 Dundee Roadrunners 43

144 36:41 Des Crowe M60 Penicuik Harriers 11

145 36:44 Andrew Corrigan M60 Lothian Running Club 12

146 36:46 Duncan Ball M60 Penicuik Harriers 13

147 36:49 Ewan Heeles M40 Pitreavie AAC 44

148 36:52 Dave Clements M55 Edinburgh Athletic Club 19

149 36:53 Nicky Parker M55 Garscube Harriers 20

150 36:56 Iain Maclean M60 Calderglen Harriers 14

Masters Men 40-64
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151 37:01 Craig Brown M50 Garscube Harriers 29

152 37:03 Christopher Creegan M60 Edinburgh Athletic Club 15

153 37:07 Mark Keast M50 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 30

154 37:09 Chris Thomson M40 Calderglen Harriers 45

155 37:11 Alan Inglis M55 Teviotdale Harriers 21

156 37:21 Andrew Latham M60 Edinburgh Athletic Club 16

157 37:24 Stephen Dickson M50 Fife Athletic Club 31

158 37:24 David Gray M60 Lothian Running Club 17

159 37:32 Grant Fawcett M55 Motherwell Athletics Club 22

160 37:34 Mark Crawford M55 Perth Road Runners 23

161 37:40 Thomas Mortimer M40 Scottish Fire and Rescue AC 46

162 37:44 Paul Dudchenko M55 Linlithgow Athletic Club 24

163 37:48 Jack Matthews M45 West End Road Runners 45

164 37:48 David Eveleigh M40 Wee County Harriers 47

165 37:57 Simon Dobbs M60 Forres Harriers 18

166 38:00 Daniel Price M40 Westerlands Cross Country Club 48

167 38:07 Malcolm Parry M50 Portobello Running Club 32

168 38:11 Ivor Normand M60 Hunters Bog Trotters 19

169 38:22 Daniel O'Connell M60 Cambuslang Harriers 20

170 38:25 Chris Gransden M60 Forres Harriers 21

171 38:42 Kenneth Scott M50 Bellahouston Harriers 33

172 38:52 Ken Cook M50 Pitreavie AAC 34

173 39:00 Harry Mulholland M60 Lothian Running Club 22

174 39:05 David Pattison M45 Corstorphine AAC 46

175 39:25 Anthony McGale M55 Garscube Harriers 25

176 39:33 Alastair Cunningham M60 Central Athletic Club 23

177 39:44 John Robertson M60 Lothian Running Club 24

178 39:46 David Myers M45 Portobello Running Club 47

179 39:49 Iain Crawford M55 Cambuslang Harriers 26

180 40:04 Shane Semple M45 Motherwell Athletics Club 48

181 40:12 Robert Pattinson M55 Calderglen Harriers 27

182 40:33 Allen Campbell M50 West End Road Runners 35

183 40:47 Simon Rice M45 Pitreavie AAC 49

184 40:54 Andrew Duncan M55 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 28

185 41:07 Andrew Kirkhope M60 Shettleston Harriers 25

186 41:15 Rupert Nash M40 Hunters Bog Trotters 49

187 41:23 Neil McLure M55 PH Racing Club 29

188 41:40 Grant Symon M45 Forres Harriers 50

189 41:44 Stephen Jones M45 Kinross Road Runners 51

190 41:50 Mike Malcolm-Smith M55 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 30

191 41:50 Steven Blair M60 Corstorphine AAC 26

192 42:02 John Cunningham M55 Bellahouston Harriers 31

193 42:07 Innes Chalmers M50 Linlithgow Athletic Club 36

194 43:09 Kevin Godfrey M60 Lothian Running Club 27

195 43:24 Steven Waterston M50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 37

196 44:03 Paul Lockie M55 Teviotdale Harriers 32

197 45:14 Ian Gathergood M55 Wee County Harriers 33

198 45:15 Barry Ure M45 Wee County Harriers 52

199 46:34 Aaron Devereaux M50 Edinburgh Athletic Club 38

200 47:56 Allan Jamieson M60 Penicuik Harriers 28

201 52:04 Russell Couper M60 Calderglen Harriers 29

Masters Men 40-64



Saturday 31st January 2026

Lindsays scottishathletics Masters Cross Country Championships

Team Results Tollcross Park,

Glasgow

Pos Team Name Pts Athletes

1 Edinburgh Athletic Club 37 2 Iain Whitaker (2) 10 John Lenehan (9) 12 Jonathan Henderson (11) 16 Robert Simpson (15) 

2 Corstorphine AAC 50 3 Dermot Cummins (3) 6 Mickey Breen (5) 14 Donald Macaulay (13) 33 Moray Anderson (29) 

3 Cambuslang Harriers 84 13 Colin Reilly (12) 21 Iain MacCorquodale (20) 27 Arthur Calnan (25) 30 Ian Hodge (27) 

4 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 94 17 Allan Christie (16) 18 Matthew Maciocia (17) 22 Kenny Garden (21) 49 Mark Wilkins (40) 

5 Shettleston Harriers 95 1 Peter Avent (1) 25 Michael Paxton (23) 39 Iain Burns (33) 46 Ronald Strachan (38) 

6 Central Athletic Club 125 7 Ross Houston (6) 19 Mario Rui Menier Povoa (18) 60 Andrew Mawer (46) 78 Will Hensman (55) 

7 Bellahouston Road Runners 182 23 Oscar Coetzee (22) 47 Paul McNairn (39) 54 Alan Moss (43) 114 Samuel Ramsay (78) 

8 Linlithgow Athletic Club 213 43 John Redding (36) 74 Ian Logan (53) 80 Iain Murray (57) 92 Paul Hammond (67) 

9 Hunters Bog Trotters 248 15 Dave Ward (14) 83 David Wright (60) 111 Stuart Mounce (76) 186 Rupert Nash (98) 

10 Westerlands Cross Country Club 282 53 Scott Henderson (42) 104 Stephen Forcer (73) 106 Felton Humble (74) 166 Daniel Price (93) 

Pos Team Name Pts Athletes

1 Cambuslang Harriers 18 29 Justin Carter (3) 36 Stephen Allen (6) 48 Chris Upson (9) 

2 Metro Aberdeen Running Club 40 4 Jim Tole (1) 66 Colin Munday (17) 75 Dino Roussias (22) 

3 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 57 65 Leahn Parry (16) 70 James Dennison (20) 73 Wayne McIntosh (21) 

4 Edinburgh Athletic Club 65 35 Tim Hely (5) 100 Roy Mitchell (28) 105 Daniel Rivera (32) 

5 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 97 69 Steven Campbell (19) 91 Michael Mcloone (25) 138 Stephen Harrison (53) 

6 Hunters Bog Trotters 97 45 Stevie Cairns (8) 59 Ray Ward (14) 168 Ivor Normand (75) 

7 PH Racing Club 111 32 Andrew Davis (4) 68 Roger Clark (18) 187 Neil McLure (89) 

8 Central Athletic Club 119 109 Jens Subke (35) 116 Donald Shaw (38) 128 David Eckersley (46) 

9 Bellahouston Harriers 124 24 Brent Brodie (2) 125 Derek Gillespie (44) 171 Kenneth Scott (78) 

10 Musselburgh and District Athletic Club 146 113 Paul Slifer (36) 126 Graeme Nicholson (45) 153 Mark Keast (65) 

11 Garscube Harriers 205 149 Nicky Parker (61) 151 Craig Brown (63) 175 Anthony McGale (81) 

12 Lothian Running Club 207 145 Andrew Corrigan (58) 158 David Gray (69) 173 Harry Mulholland (80) 

13 Penicuik Harriers 215 144 Des Crowe (57) 146 Duncan Ball (59) 200 Allan Jamieson (99) 

14 Calderglen Harriers 247 150 Iain Maclean (62) 181 Robert Pattinson (85) 201 Russell Couper (100) 

Pos Team Name Pts Athletes

1 Hunters Bog Trotters 21 4 Shona McIntosh (4) 10 Claire Gordon (8) 15 Joanna Brown (9) 

2 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 44 3 Sara Green (3) 6 Katy Barden (6) 76 Amelia Hope-Jones (35) 

3 Giffnock North Athletics Club 52 2 Yvonne McNairn (2) 40 Jill Smylie (20) 71 Nina Farmer (30) 

4 Edinburgh Athletic Club 60 25 Frances McNab (11) 32 Sheenagh MacLullich (17) 73 Martha Keith-Barnett (32) 

5 Dundee Roadrunners 70 17 Alison McNeilly (10) 69 Jane O'Donnell (29) 72 Louise Menzies (31) 

6 Garscube Harriers 89 47 Gillian Blee (21) 49 Laura Gray (23) 99 Diane Clark (45) 

7 Carnethy Hill Running Club 104 31 Helen Fallas (16) 51 Carol Newman (24) 154 Katarzyna Sadaj (64) 

8 Cambuslang Harriers 112 30 Kirsty O'Brien (15) 85 Julie Reid (39) 134 Lesley McArdle (58) 

9 Westerlands Cross Country Club 121 37 Nicola Dawson (18) 78 Alison Campbell (37) 168 Wiebke Lammers (66) 

10 Linlithgow Athletic Club 124 74 Roisin Murray (33) 96 Kathryn Holm (44) 106 Alison Malone (47) 

11 Strathearn Harriers 144 90 Jennifer Dallas (42) 102 Monica Thomson (46) 130 Gill Dowse (56) 

Pos Team Name Pts Athletes

1 Edinburgh Athletic Club 30 22 Janet Dunbar (5) 45 Julie Wilson (10) 61 Karen Dobbie (15) 

2 Cambuslang Harriers 49 19 Nathalie Brohan (3) 91 Bernadette O'Neil (22) 93 Jennifer Campbell (24) 

3 Linlithgow Athletic Club 52 24 Jennifer MacLean (6) 59 Christine Mulholland (14) 111 Frances Wood (32) 

4 Troon Tortoises Athletics Club 76 79 Susie Hubbard (19) 98 Caroline Millar (26) 109 Anne Noble (31) 

5 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 82 20 Fiona Matheson (4) 118 Monica Anderson (35) 136 Karen McAllister (43) 

6 Carnegie Harriers 92 82 Joy Gudgin (20) 84 Isobel Burnett (21) 159 Lesley Reynolds (51) 

7 Fife Athletic Club 103 11 Rhona Van Rensburg (1) 125 Innes Bracegirdle (37) 182 Jocelyn Scott (65) 

8 Kirkintilloch Olympians 122 101 Marie McChord (28) 140 Ros O'Sullivan (46) 146 Ada Stewart (48) 

9 Lothian Running Club 129 50 Avril Pearson (11) 171 Liz Bondi (58) 174 Caroline Fraser (60) 

10 Gala Harriers Athletic Club 153 105 Lisa Dalgliesh (30) 162 Eileen Maxwell (54) 189 Shelagh King (69) 

Teams M40 M45

Teams M50 M55 M60

Teams W40 W45

Teams W50 W55 W60+


